PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard W. Cline	08/15/2001
John J.P. Fengler	08/15/2001
Joachim W. Boehm	08/15/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KILLIX TECHNOLGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	#100-13775 Commerce Parkway	
City:	Richmond, B.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6V 2V4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12761462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)367-4656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173674600

Email: wstutius@rhoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wolfgang Stutius

Address Line 1: Rissman Hendricks & Oliverio, LLP
Address Line 2: 100 Cambridge Street, Suite 2101
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N001-7053US4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wolfgang E. Stutius

Total Attachments: 2

source=Xillix_Technology_Assignment#page1.tif

501149948 PATENT REEL: 024243 FRAME: 0090

OP \$40.00 1276146

source=Xillix_Technology_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024243 FRAME: 0091

Attorney Docket No: XILL117728

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard W. Cline, residing at 4540 West 3rd Avenue, Vancouver, B.C., V6R 1N2, Canada; John J.P. Fengler, residing at 1181 Russell Avenue, North Vancouver, B.C. V7G 2L8, Canada; and Joachim W. Boehm, residing at 4635 Lockehaven Place, North Vancouver, B.C., V7G 2H3, Canada, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled COMPACT FLUORESCENCE ENDOSCOPY VIDEO SYSTEM, U.S. Patent Application No. 09/905,642, filed on July 13, 2001, and executed by Richard W. Cline on August 15, 2001, by John J.P. Fengler on August 15, 2001 and by Joachim W. Boehm on August 15, 2001;

AND, WHEREAS, Xillix Technologies Corporation, a Canadian corporation, having a principal place of business at #100 - 13775 Commerce Parkway, Richmond, B.C. V6V 2V4, Canada (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Date: Aug 15, 2001	Richard W. Cline
Date:	Richard W. Cline
Witnessed By:	
Date: August 15/01	Gloria Schunter
0	Signature
	GLORIA SCHUNTER
	Printed Name

Date: <u>AU6 15, 2001</u>	John J.P. Fengler
Witnessed By:	
Date: Querest 15/01	Gloria Schuste Signature
	GLORIA SCHUNTER
	Printed Name
**************************************	**************************************
Witnessed By:	Glorin Schunter
Date: August 15/01	Signature
	GLORIA SCHUNTER
*	Printed Name

RECORDED: 04/16/2010